



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7123/2025**

ASHUTOSH BANDYOPADHAYAY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Sood, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Mangaljit Mukherjee, Mr. Lokesh Baimad,
Mr. Amitanshu Satyarthi, Ms. Pankhuri Jain and
Ms. Jyoti Baimad, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Atul Guleria SPP CBI with
Mr. Prashant Upadhyay, Mr. Aetri Chatterjee and
Mr. Aryan Rakesh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **09.10.2025**

CRL.M.A. 29926/2025 (Exemption)

1. Exemptions allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 7123/2025

3. Through the present petition, the petitioner seeks quashing in connection with FIR No. RC2182022A0006 dated 07.05.2022 registered at Police Station - CBI/AC-III, New Delhi.
4. Issue notice.
5. Learned SPP for State, who appears on advance notice, accepts notice and seeks some time to file response.
6. Let the same be filed three days prior to the next date of hearing.



7. List on 04.02.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025

Sk/yr