



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7123/2025**

ASHUTOSH BANDYOPADHAYAY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Sood, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Mangaljit Mukherjee, Mr. Lokesh Baimad and
Mr. Amitanshu Satyarthi, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP for CBI with
Mr. Aryan Rakesh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

13.11.2025

CRL.M.A. 33516/2025 (Stay)

1. The present application is filed seeking stay of the proceedings in CC No. 01/2024 titled as '**CBI v. Paritosh Kumar Parveen & Anr.**'.
2. Keeping in view the position of the Board at this stage, no ground for preponing the date of hearing is made out.
3. The present application stands dismissed.

CRL.M.C. 7123/2025

4. List on the date already fixed, i.e. 04.02.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025

Sk/yr