



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7123/2025**

ASHUTOSH BANDYOPADHAYAY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Magaljit Mukherjee, Mr.
Lokesh Baimad, Mr. Anmol Kaur
Nayar, Mr. Vinod Kumar and Ms.
Jyoti Baimad, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

04.02.2026

%

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 30.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 4, 2026

dy