



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7123/2025**

ASHUTOSH BANDYOPADHAYAY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Sood, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Mangaljit Mukherjee, Mr.
Lokesh Baimad, Mr. Amitanshu
Stayarthi and Ms. Medhavi Judevi,
Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

23.02.2026

CRL. M.A. 6046/2026 (for stay)

At the request of Mr. Vivek Sood, learned Senior Counsel for the applicant – petitioner, list the present application with the captioned petition on the date fixed, i.e. 30.04.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026

'sv/KA'/