



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7123/2025, CRL.M.A. 6046/2026**

ASHUTOSH BANDYOPADHAYAY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Sood, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Mangaljit Mukherjee, Mr. Lokesh
Baimad, Ms. Pankhudi Jain, Mr.
Dhirender Kumar Verma, Ms.
Jyoti Baimad, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

List on 10.07.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

'pv'/AD/